### 900339834 10/05/2015

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM357455

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900328498

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
XPRESS GLOBAL SYSTEMS, INC.		04/03/2015	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Xpress Global Sytems, LLC	
Street Address:	1537 New Hope Church Road	
City:	Tunnel Hill	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30755	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86348236	MYXGS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4043904966

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4235091661
Email: nbirch@xgsi.com

Correspondent Name: Xpress Global Sytems, LLC Nicole Birch

Address Line 1: 4080 Jenkins Road

Address Line 4: Chattanooga, TENNESSEE 37421

NAME OF SUBMITTER:NICOLE BIRCHSIGNATURE:/NICOLE BIRCH/DATE SIGNED:10/05/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=ConversionCertificate\_GA SOS#page1.tif

TRADEMARK 900339834 REEL: 005637 FRAME: 0786

Control No.: J603981

# STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State

Corporations Division 313 West Tower #2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

# **CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION**

I, **Brian P. Kemp,** The Secretary of State and the Corporation Commissioner of the State of Georgia, hereby certify under the seal of my office that a CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION has been filed on April 03, 2015 converting

XPRESS GLOBAL SYSTEMS, INC. a For-Profit Corporation

to

XPRESS GLOBAL SYSTEMS, LLC a Georgia Limited Liability Company

The required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated have been paid. Conversion of the above-named entity is effective upon issuance of this certificate.

**WITNESS** my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on April 03, 2015

OF G. C. O. C. O.

る: とん

Brian P. Kemp Secretary of State

Tracking #: W1gfvnP8

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005637 FRAME: 0787

**RECORDED: 10/05/2015**